B TYROLSKILLS NN ]
Lehrlingswettbewerb
Wirtschaftskammer Tirol
BILDUNGSABTEILUNG
Innsbruck, Egger-Lienz-Str 118
Ergebnisliste 2024/25
Metalltechnik
Lehrjahr: 2 BerufNr: 4048 Datum:
LEHRLING LEHRBETRIEB ERGEBNIS
Praxis Theorie  Gesamt
GOLDENE LEISTUNGSABZEICHEN
BAUMGARTNER Raphael Frey Metalltech GmbH 103 46 149
GUTMANN Matteo Ing. Hans Bodner BaugmbH & Co KG 103 43 146
SILBERNE LEISTUNGSABZEICHEN
LAIMINGER Josef Haas Maschinenbau GmbH & Co KG 97 47 144
JI Ronny Friedrich Deutsch Metallwerk GmbH 101 42 143
HECHL Christoph Huber Maschinenbau GmbH 94 48 142
ZENZ Christoph Rock Metall- & Fahrzeugbau GmbH 104 37 141
PREISSLER Richard Willibald Tyrolon-Schulnig GmbH 92 48 140
YIGITER Mijdat Friedrich Deutsch Metallwerk GmbH 101 39 140
LARCH Alexander Gogl Fahrzeugbau GmbH 99 40 139
erfolgreich teilgenommen
SOIER David Friedrich Deutsch Metallwerk GmbH 95 42 137
HORL Lukas Empl Fahrzeugwerk GmbH 86 50 136
SCHONHERR Alexander Schlosserei Lechner GmbH 98 37 135
SCHLOGL Julian Mihlbacher Robert 89 45 134
SCHMID Noah Stock Daniel Herbert 96 38 134
MARIACHER Joel Gabriel Trost GmbH 91 42 133
DAX Simon Ing. Franz Fuchs Metallbau und Landtechnik GmbH & Co KG91 41 132
SIEF Thomas Empl Fahrzeugwerk GmbH 93 39 132
DURNWALDER Marco Horst Idl Metallbau GmbH 92 38 130
GREIER Samuel Nocker-Metallbau GmbH 90 39 129
SCHRAMA Pepijn Empl Fahrzeugwerk GmbH 87 40 127
DORNAUER Luca Josef MBM EISENTEC Metallgestaltung GmbH 94 32 126
KAYA Sami Yusuf Rathgeber GmbH 85 41 126
WALLNER Elias Gallzeiner Luft-, Staub- und Abgastechnik GmbH 89 36 125

Mittwoch, 12. Februar 2025

Seite 1von 3



B TYROLSKILLS

Lehrlingswettbewerb

Wirtschaftskammer Tirol
BILDUNGSABTEILUNG

Innsbruck, Egger-Lienz-Str 118

Ergebnisliste 2024/25

v

[e) %

WIRTSCHAFTSKAMMER TIROL | —

Metalltechnik
Lehrjahr: 2 BerufNr: 4048 Datum:
LEHRLING LEHRBETRIEB ERGEBNIS
Praxis Theorie  Gesamt

WALTER Leonard Simon MARINOX GmbH 87 38 125
EGARTNER David Lorenz Pan GmbH 94 29 123
MAIER Lorenz KILA Metallbau GmbH 87 36 123
TIEFENBRUNNER Lukas Metallexpress GmbH 87 35 122
BERGER Marcus Schlosserei Resch GmbH 83 38 121
BOCKSTALLER Elias Empl Fahrzeugwerk GmbH 77 43 120
GRUTSCH Marek Schweiger Fulpmes GmbH 82 38 120
GUTWENGER Thomas S. SCHOSSWENDER-Werke Metall- u. Schmiedekunst 93 27 120

Gesellschaft m.b.H.
KUNZ llyas Herbert Metallbau Guggenbichler GmbH 90 30 120
SOJER Tex Moser GmbH 92 28 120
TABERNIG Raphael Prinster Helmut 83 37 120
MARGREITER Peter Farthofer GmbH 94 25 119
SCHETT Massimo S. SCHOSSWENDER-Werke Metall- u. Schmiedekunst 94 25 119

Gesellschaft m.b.H.
MARINER Rene Schlosserei Resch GmbH 87 31 118
ORTNER Marcel Lorenz Pan GmbH 92 26 118
STRAKA Alessandro Martin Stahlbau Fritz GmbH 82 36 118
WECHSELBERGER Leo Fankhauser Franz-Josef 95 23 118
WIBMER Stella-Maria S. SCHOSSWENDER-Werke Metall- u. Schmiedekunst 91 27 118

Gesellschaft m.b.H.
GSCHWANDTNER Nico Moser GmbH 85 32 117
LOBENWEIN Denise Horst Idl Metallbau GmbH 90 26 116
MAYR Dominic Frey Metalltech GmbH 93 22 115
STEFFAN Marcel Swacrit Systems GmbH 88 27 115
THALER Daniel Benedikt-Weber Benjamin 76 39 115
EDER Carina Hechenblaikner helu Maschinenbau GmbH & Co KG 79 34 113
WEGSCHEIDER Felix ME Water Solution GmbH 89 20 109

Mittwoch, 12. Februar 2025

Seite 2von 3



B TYROLSKILLS

Lehrlingswettbewerb

Wirtschaftskammer Tirol
BILDUNGSABTEILUNG

Innsbruck, Egger-Lienz-Str 118

Ergebnisliste 2024/25
Metalltechnik

Lehrjahr: 2 BerufNr: 4048 Datum:

LEHRLING

LEHRBETRIEB

v

ERGEBNIS

Praxis

WIRTSCHAFTSKAMMER TIROL

1+

Theorie Gesamt

EBERHARTER Daniel
KLAUSNER Sandro
NOGGLER Paul
PFANZELTER Matthias
SAVIC Aleksander
ROHRMOSER Luca
PLANK Philipp
KAUFMANN Luca
EBERHARTER Alexander
BAUMANN Adrian
WINKLER Joel Alejandro
SCHMID Matteo
LARCHER Daniel
FREUNDL Leon
STEINERT Jonah-Malte
EBENWALDNER Jands
FAVILLA Luca Leon

Metallbau Erich Trinkl GmbH
Metallbau Dollinger & Pfeifer GmbH
Hechenblaikner helu Maschinenbau GmbH & Co KG
Florl GmbH

Langesee GmbH

Ing. Klaus Haun Metallbau GmbH
Nocker-Metallbau GmbH

Metallbau Dollinger & Pfeifer GmbH
Empl Fahrzeugwerk GmbH
Innsbrucker Kommunalbetriebe AG
Gogl Schliissel GmbH

Schweiger Fulpmes GmbH

Raffl Stahlbau GmbH

Gstrein Martin Richard

Schlosserei Gruber GmbH

Swacrit Systems GmbH

MARINOX GmbH

89
75
75
82
76
83
74
71
55
71
63
50
57
62
49
0

17
31
29
22
26
17
21
22
36
16
24
24
7

0

12
25
11

106
106
104
104
102
100
95
93
91
87
87
74
64
62
61
25
11

Mittwoch, 12. Februar 2025

Seite 3von 3



