

Wirtschaftskammer Tirol
BILDUNGSABTEILUNG
Innsbruck, Egger-Lienz-Str 118

Ergebnisliste 2024/25

Metalltechnik

Lehrjahr: 2 BerufNr: 4048 Datum:

LEHRLING	LEHRBETRIEB	ERGEBNIS		
		Praxis	Theorie	Gesamt
GOLDENE LEISTUNGSABZEICHEN				
BAUMGARTNER Raphael	Frey Metalltech GmbH	103	46	149
GUTMANN Matteo	Ing. Hans Bodner BaugmbH & Co KG	103	43	146
SILBERNE LEISTUNGSABZEICHEN				
LAIMINGER Josef	Haas Maschinenbau GmbH & Co KG	97	47	144
JI Ronny	Friedrich Deutsch Metallwerk GmbH	101	42	143
HECHL Christoph	Huber Maschinenbau GmbH	94	48	142
ZENZ Christoph	Röck Metall- & Fahrzeugbau GmbH	104	37	141
PREISSLER Richard Willibald	Tyrolon-Schulnig GmbH	92	48	140
YIGITER Müjdat	Friedrich Deutsch Metallwerk GmbH	101	39	140
LARCH Alexander	Gögl Fahrzeugbau GmbH	99	40	139
erfolgreich teilgenommen				
SOIER David	Friedrich Deutsch Metallwerk GmbH	95	42	137
HÖRL Lukas	Empl Fahrzeugwerk GmbH	86	50	136
SCHÖNHERR Alexander	Schlosserei Lechner GmbH	98	37	135
SCHLÖGL Julian	Mühlbacher Robert	89	45	134
SCHMID Noah	Stock Daniel Herbert	96	38	134
MARIACHER Joel Gabriel	Trost GmbH	91	42	133
DAX Simon	Ing. Franz Fuchs Metallbau und Landtechnik GmbH & Co KG91	41	132	
SIEF Thomas	Empl Fahrzeugwerk GmbH	93	39	132
DURNWALDER Marco	Horst Idl Metallbau GmbH	92	38	130
GREIER Samuel	Nocker-Metallbau GmbH	90	39	129
SCHRAMA Pepijn	Empl Fahrzeugwerk GmbH	87	40	127
DORNAUER Luca Josef	MBM EISENTEC Metallgestaltung GmbH	94	32	126
KAYA Sami Yusuf	Rathgeber GmbH	85	41	126
WALLNER Elias	Gallzeiner Luft-, Staub- und Abgastechnik GmbH	89	36	125

Wirtschaftskammer Tirol
BILDUNGSABTEILUNG
Innsbruck, Egger-Lienz-Str 118

Ergebnisliste 2024/25

Metalltechnik

Lehrjahr: 2 BerufNr: 4048 Datum:

LEHRLING	LEHRBETRIEB	ERGEBNIS		
		Praxis	Theorie	Gesamt
WALTER Leonard Simon	MARINOX GmbH	87	38	125
EGARTNER David	Lorenz Pan GmbH	94	29	123
MAIER Lorenz	KILA Metallbau GmbH	87	36	123
TIEFENBRUNNER Lukas	Metallexpress GmbH	87	35	122
BERGER Marcus	Schlosserei Resch GmbH	83	38	121
BOCKSTALLER Elias	Empl Fahrzeugwerk GmbH	77	43	120
GRUTSCH Marek	Schweiger Fulpmes GmbH	82	38	120
GUTWENGER Thomas	S. SCHÖSSWENDER-Werke Metall- u. Schmiedekunst Gesellschaft m.b.H.	93	27	120
KUNZ Ilyas Herbert	Metallbau Guggenbichler GmbH	90	30	120
SOJER Tex	Moser GmbH	92	28	120
TABERNIG Raphael	Prünster Helmut	83	37	120
MARGREITER Peter	Farthofer GmbH	94	25	119
SCHETT Massimo	S. SCHÖSSWENDER-Werke Metall- u. Schmiedekunst Gesellschaft m.b.H.	94	25	119
MARINER Rene	Schlosserei Resch GmbH	87	31	118
ORTNER Marcel	Lorenz Pan GmbH	92	26	118
STRAKA Alessandro Martin	Stahlbau Fritz GmbH	82	36	118
WECHSELBERGER Leo	Fankhauser Franz-Josef	95	23	118
WIBMER Stella-Maria	S. SCHÖSSWENDER-Werke Metall- u. Schmiedekunst Gesellschaft m.b.H.	91	27	118
GSCHWANDTNER Nico	Moser GmbH	85	32	117
LOBENWEIN Denise	Horst Idl Metallbau GmbH	90	26	116
MAYR Dominic	Frey Metalltech GmbH	93	22	115
STEFFAN Marcel	Swacrit Systems GmbH	88	27	115
THALER Daniel	Benedikt-Weber Benjamin	76	39	115
EDER Carina	Hechenblaikner helu Maschinenbau GmbH & Co KG	79	34	113
WEGSCHEIDER Felix	ME Water Solution GmbH	89	20	109

Wirtschaftskammer Tirol
BILDUNGSABTEILUNG
Innsbruck, Egger-Lienz-Str 118

Ergebnisliste 2024/25

Metalltechnik

Lehrjahr: 2 BerufNr: 4048 Datum:

LEHRLING	LEHRBETRIEB	ERGEBNIS		
		Praxis	Theorie	Gesamt
EBERHARTER Daniel	Metallbau Erich Trinkl GmbH	89	17	106
KLAUSNER Sandro	Metallbau Dollinger & Pfeifer GmbH	75	31	106
NOGGLER Paul	Hechenblaikner helu Maschinenbau GmbH & Co KG	75	29	104
PFANZELTER Matthias	Flörl GmbH	82	22	104
SAVIC Aleksander	Langsee Gmbh	76	26	102
ROHRMOSER Luca	Ing. Klaus Haun Metallbau GmbH	83	17	100
PLANK Philipp	Nocker-Metallbau GmbH	74	21	95
KAUFMANN Luca	Metallbau Dollinger & Pfeifer GmbH	71	22	93
EBERHARTER Alexander	Empl Fahrzeugwerk GmbH	55	36	91
BAUMANN Adrian	Innsbrucker Kommunalbetriebe AG	71	16	87
WINKLER Joel Alejandro	Gogl Schlüssel GmbH	63	24	87
SCHMID Matteo	Schweiger Fulpmes GmbH	50	24	74
LARCHER Daniel	Raffl Stahlbau GmbH	57	7	64
FREUNDL Leon	Gstrein Martin Richard	62	0	62
STEINERT Jonah-Malte	Schlosserei Gruber GmbH	49	12	61
EBENWALDNER Janós	Swacrit Systems GmbH	0	25	25
FAVILLA Luca Leon	MARINOX GmbH		11	11